STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

State of Minnesota,

Plaintiff,

vs.

DECLARATION OF CAROLINE M. BACHUN

J. Alexander Kueng,

Defendant.

Court File No. 27-CR-20-12953

Caroline M. Bachun submits the following declaration on behalf of the City of Minneapolis:

- 1. I, Caroline M. Bachun, am an Assistant City Attorney for the City of Minneapolis, and I represent the City of Minneapolis in this case.
- 2. Attached as Exhibit A is a true and accurate copy of a cover letter and two subpoenas in the above-mentioned matter dated March 14, 2022, which were served on the City of Minneapolis on March 15, 2022.

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true and correct.

Dated: March 28, 2022

s/Caroline M. Bachun
Caroline M. Bachun

Hennepin County, Minnesota